

Paul Pek <paul.pek.bllb@gmail.com>

RE: Bear Lake Treatment - Wednesday

1 message

Jaimee Desjardins <jaimeed@plmcorp.net> Reply-To: jaimeed@plmcorp.net To: Paul Pek <paul.pek.bllb@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 2, 2023 at 12:56 PM

Hi Paul,

Yes, we will only be posting signs within 100ft from a treatment area. The whole lake will not get posted. Attached is the sign that will be used on Wednesday. Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,

Jaimee Desjardins, Environmental Scientist

West MI Regional Manager

PLM Lake & Land Management Corp.

616-891-1294 ext 2005



From: Paul Pek <paul.pek.bllb@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, June 2, 2023 11:15 AM

To: jaimeed@plmcorp.net

Subject: Re: Bear Lake Treatment - Wednesday

Sounds good, thanks for the update. I just wanted to confirm that the little notices are only placed on properties where treatment was made? Residents always seem to freak out when they see those, and they think everything on the list is being sprayed. If you will only be applying a couple of chemicals, any way to get a copy of one of those forms, and I can give a heads up on what might be used and to look for your signs?

Thanks!		
Paul		

1 of 2 6/4/2023, 1:10 PM

Paul Pek

Vice Chair, Laketon Township Representative

Bear Lake Lake Board

bllb.org

616 638 8002 MOBILE

On Fri, Jun 2, 2023 at 10:26 AM Jaimee Desjardins <jaimeed@plmcorp.net> wrote:

Hi Paul,

We will be out on Wednesday to conduct the first treatment of the season. There will be a 1-day swimming and 3-day irrigation restriction associated with this treatment. We will plan to treat the areas on the map I sent you last week and will bring additional product in case new areas are found or those areas have expanded. I am still waiting on the Phoslock revision to be approved by EGLE. If it gets approved before Wednesday I will let you know. If it doesn't, we will have to come back and do it at a later date once approved. Please let me know if you have any questions. Have a great weekend!

Thank you,

Jaimee Desjardins, Environmental Scientist

West MI Regional Manager

PLM Lake & Land Management Corp.

616-891-1294 ext 2005





Bear Lake Posting Sign 06072023.pdf 105K

2 of 2 6/4/2023, 1:10 PM